TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SensAble Technologies, Inc.		04/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geomagic, Inc.			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 12219			
City:	Research Triangle Park			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27709			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3060400	CLAYTOOLS
Registration Number:	3015264	OPENHAPTICS
Registration Number:	2962623	PHANTOM OMNI
Registration Number:	3878564	SENSABLE
Registration Number:	3716656	QUICKHAPTICS
Registration Number:	2550418	FREEFORM
Registration Number:	2720224	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	2430161	NETTOUCH.
Registration Number:	2086117	GHOST
Registration Number:	2083626	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	2085706	SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2188217	WEBTOUCH.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0001

Fax Number: 9198299696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9198294309

Email: tmgroup@hutchlaw.com, dwhite@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Devon White, Hutchison Law Group

Address Line 1: 5410 Trinity Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RGM.21000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
Signature:	/DEW/
Date:	04/20/2012

Total Attachments: 15

source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page5.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page6.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page7.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page8.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page9.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page10.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page11.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page12.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page13.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page13.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page14.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks from SensAble to Geomagic#page15.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND ACCOMPANYING APPLICATIONS, REGISTRATIONS AND GOODWILL

April 11, 2012

Effective as of the date set forth above (the "Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to GEOMAGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and registrations thereof listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), any renewals or extensions of such applications and registrations, and all rights therein and thereto in any country or locality worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, any papers, instruments and assignments reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is reasonably necessary and to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

HLG: 339158

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC $_{\sim T}$
By: Man Loull St
Name: Marcus Lovell Smith
Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date:
GEOMAGIC, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:
GEOMAGIC, INC.
By: Thomas M. b
Name: Themas M. Kurker
Title: Provident and Chret Uperating Other
Date: 4/11/12

SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND ACCOMPANYING APPLICATIONS, REGISTRATIONS AND GOODWILL

Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
បន	CLAYTOOLS	7 <u>8</u> -5 <u>8101</u> 4	3,060,400	February 21, 2006	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems namely, haptic interfaces haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; related computer software for creating three dimensional computer models, computer software and hardware for use in accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices
US	FREEFORM	75-631350	2,550,418	March 19, 2002	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems namely, haptic interfaces haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; related computer software for creating three dimensional computer models, computer software and hardware for use in accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices
US	GHOST	75-198788	2,086,117	August 5, 1997	(int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control, and related computer software and hardware, namely, computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces for use with such devices and systems
US	NETTOUCH.	75-120618	2,430,161	February 20, 2001	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer software and hardware, namely, computer information network multimedia interfaces for use with haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, haptic displays, and haptic renderers, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control
US	OPENHAPTICS	78-445805	3,015,264	November 15, 2005	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; and related computer software and hardware for use in developing, optimizing, extending, refining, testing, and integrating hapticly-enabled software applications, hapticly-enabled development tools, hapticly-enabled computer information network browser add-on products, and hapticly-enabled computer information network multimedia interfaces for use with such devices and systems

HLG: 339158

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0006

Country	Mark	Appin, No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
US	PHANTOM	75-588219	2,720,224	June 3, 2003	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; computer software and hardware for use in accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices
US	PHANTOM (Stylized) PHANToM	75-120745	2,083,626	July 29, 1997	(int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control
US	PHANTOM OMNI	78-294471	2,962,623	june 14, 2005	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; computer hardware and related computer software for creating three-dimensional digital content, including 3d designs, 3d models, and computer game development applications and characters on stand-alone computers, multiple computers located anywhere, and computer sconnected to private or public networks; computer hardware and related computer software for interacting with three-dimensional digital content, including 3d designs, 3d models, and computer game development applications and characters on stand-alone computers, multiple computers located anywhere, and computers connected to private or public networks; computer hardware and related computer software for use in accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices; computer hardware that provides haptic positional sensing and haptic force feedback and related computer software that enables third-party development of computer software and related computer software for positioning and interacting with 3d digital content and digitally capturing 3d data within 3d space with or without haptic feedback
US	QUICKHAPTICS QUICKHAPTICS	77-594455	3,716,656	November 24, 2009	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; and related computer software and hardware for use in developing, optimizing, extending, refining, testing, and integrating hapticly-enabled software applications, hapticly-enabled development tools, hapticly-enabled computer information network browser add-on products, and hapticly-enabled computer information network multimedia interfaces for use with such devices and systems

Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ยร	SENSABLE	77-790626	3,878,564	November 23, 2010	(Int's Class: 9) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, haptic displays, and haptic renderers for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control, and related computer software and hardware, namely, computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces for use with such devices and systems
US	SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	75-120744	2,085,706	August 5, 1997	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, haptic displays, and haptic renderers for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control, and related computer software and hardware, namely, computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces for use with such devices and systems
US	WEBTOUCH.	75-120743	2,188,217	September 8, 1998	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer software and hardware, namely, computer information network browser add-on products for use with devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, haptic displays, and haptic renderers, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control
Canada	3D TOUCH	1053698-00	TMA573415	January 10, 2003	(int'l Class: 9) (1) Computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control, and related computer software and hardware for use with such devices and systems.
Canada	FREEFORM	1053693-00	TMA584333	June 25, 2003	(Int'l Class: 9) (1) Computer devices and systems namely haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices and haptic displays for providing haptic feedback, namely tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; related computer software for creating three dimensional computer models, computer software and hardware for use in accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices.
Canada	GHOST	1053696-00	TMA573413	January 10, 2003	(Int'i Class: 9) (1) Computer devices and systems namely haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices and haptic displays for providing haptic feedback, namely tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; and related computer software and hardware, namely computer information network add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces for use with such devices and systems.
Canada	РНАЙТОМ	1053697-00	TMA573414	January 10, 2003	(Int'l Class: 9) {1) Computer devices and systems namely haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices and haptic displays for providing haptic feedback, namely tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; computer software and hardware for use in accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices.

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Canada	SENSABLE	1053694-00	TMA573608	January 14, 2003	(Int'l Class: 9) (1) Computer devices and systems namely haptic interfaces, haptic interfaces, haptic displays and haptic renderers for providing haptic feedback, namely tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control, and related computer software and hardware, namely computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces, for use with such devices and systems.
Canada	SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	1053695-00	TMA573403	January 10, 2003	(Int'l Class: 9) (1) Computer devices and systems namely haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, haptic displays and haptic renderers for providing haptic feedback, namely tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control, and related computer software and hardware, namely computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces, for use with such devices and systems.
Mexico	3D TOUCH	359746	618144	August 20,	Int'i Class(es): 9 (Translation) Devices and computing systems; interfaces hapticas (tactiles), devices for interface haptica (tactil), screens hapticas (tactiles) and reproducers hapticos used for providing retroalimentacion haptica (tactiles) (tactil), for example, retroalimentacion tactil and retroalimentacion power in respect of articles rulers or chips controlled by computer, and equipment and programmes of calculation related with previous, including modules hardware for navigators nets for calculation in training and interfaces multimedia nets for calculation information; wafers (integrated circuits); printed circuits; integrated circuits; compact discs (audiovideo); disks optic disk; optic disk compact; scanners (equipment for p) roceso data)(data processing); information (treatment apparatus) (data processing); interfaces (data processing); games designed for being used only with television receiver (apparatus for); automatic amusement machines pre (machines) vio payment; electronic pencil (display units); scanners (data processing); readers compact discs; optical scanners; computer memories; microprocessors; modems; monitors (computer programmes); computer (periferic) you); computers; computers computers registered (printers for) (programmes of); video screens; processors (control processing units); data processing (apparatus for); computer programmes (recorded programs); programmes of ord enadores, registered; programmes of systems operative recorded (for computers); mouse (data processing); semi conductors, integrated circuit cards or for microprocessors; computer keyboards; treatment of texts (apparatus for).

Country	Mark	Appln, No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Mexico	GHOST	359744	618142	August 20, 1999	Int'l Class(es): 9 (Translation) Devices and computing systems; interfaces hapticas (tactiles), devices for interface haptica (tactil), screens hapticas (tactiles) and reproducers hapticos used for providing retroalimentacion haptica (tactiles) (tactil), for example, retroalimentacion tactil and retroalimentacion power in respect of articles rulers or chips controlled by computer, and equipment and programmes of calculation related with previous, including modules hardware for navigators nets for calculation in training and interfaces multimedia nets for calculation information; wafers (integrated circuits); printed circuits; integrated circuits; compact discs (audio video); disks optic disk; optic disk compact; scanners (equipment for) data processing) (data processing); information (treatment apparatus) (data processing); interfaces (data processing); games designed for being used only with television receiver (apparatus for); automatic amusement machines pr (machines) evio payment; electronic pencil (display units); scanners (data processing); readers compact discs; optical scanners; computer memories; microprocessors; modems; monitors (computer programmes); computer (periferi) cos); computers; computers computers registered (printers for) (programmes of); video screens; processors (control processing units); data processing (apparatus for); computer programmes (recorded programs); programmes of gold denadores, registered; programmes of systems operative recorded (for computers); mouse (data processing); semi conductors, integrated circuit cards or for microprocessors; computer keyboards; treatment of texts (apparatus for).

Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Mexico	PHANTOM	359743	618141	August 20, 1999	Int'i Class(es): 9 (Translation) Devices and computing systems; interfaces hapticas (tactiles), devices for interface haptica (tactil), screens hapticas (tactiles) and reproducers hapticos used for providing retroalimentacion haptica (tactiles) (tactil), for example, retroalimentacion tactil and retroalimentacion power in respect of articles rulers or chips controlled by computer. And equipment and programmes of calculation related with previous, including modules hardware for navigators nets for calculation information; wafers (integrated circuits); printed circuits: integrated circuits: compact discs (audio video); disks optic disk; optic disk compact; scanners (equipment for)data processing) (data processing); information (treatment apparatus) (data processing); interfaces (data processing): games designed for being used only with television receiver (apparatus for): automatic amusement machines p (machines) revio payment: electronic pencil (display units); scanners (data processing): readers compact discs; optical scanners; computer memories; microprocessors; modems; monitors (computer programmes); computer (perifer) icos); computers; computers computers registered (printers for) (programmes of); video screens; processors (control processing units); data processing (apparatus for); computer programmes (recorded programs); programmes of or rdenadores, registered; programmes of systems operative recorded (for computers); mouse (data processing); semi conductors. Integrated circuit cards or for microprocessors; computer keyboards; treatment of texts (apparatus for).

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Mexico	SENSABLE	359742	618140	August 20, 1999	Int'l Class(es): 9 (Translation) Devices and computing systems; interfaces hapticas (tactiles). Devices for interface haptica (tactil), screens hapticas (tactiles) and reproducers hapticos used for providing retroalimentacion haptica (tactiles) (tactil), for example, retroalimentacion tactil and retroalmentacion power in respect of articles rulers or chips controlled by computer, and group and programmes of calculation related with previous, including modules hardware for navigators nets for calculation information; wafers (integrated circuits); printed circuits; integrated circuits; compact discs (audio video); disks optic disk; optic disk compact; scanners (equipment for) data processing)(data processing); information (treatment apparatus) (data processing); interfaces (data processing); games designed for being used only with television receiver (apparatus for); automatic amusement machines pr (machines) evio payment: electronic pencil (display units); scanners (data processing); readers compact discs; optical scanners: computer memories; microprocessors; modems; monitors (computer programmes); computer (periferi) cos); computers: computers computers registered (printers for) (programmes of); video screens; processors (control processing units); data processing (apparatus for); computer programmes; (recorded programs): programmes of or rdenadores, registered; programmes of systems operative recorded (for computers); mouse (data processing): semi conductors, integrated circuit cards or for microprocessors; computer keyboards; treatment of texts (apparatus for).

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Mexico	SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	359745	618143	August 20, 1999	Int'l Class(es): 9 (Translation) Devices and computing systems; interfaces hapticas (tactiles), devices for interface haptica (tactil), screens hapticas (tactiles) and reproducers hapticos used for providing retroalimentacion haptica (tactiles) (tactil), for example, retroalimentacion tactil and retroalimentacion power in respect of articles rulers or chips controlled by computer, and equipment and programmes of calculation related with previous, including modules hardware for navigators nets for calculation in training and interfaces multimedia nets for calculation information; wafers (integrated circuits); printed circuits; integrated circuits; compact discs (audiovideo); disks optic disk; optic disk compact; scanners (equipment for p) roceso data)(data processing); information (treatment apparatus) (data processing); interfaces (data processing); games designed for being used only with television receiver (apparatus for); automatic amusement machines pre (machines) vio payment; electronic pencil (display units); scanners (data processing); readers compact discs; optical scanners; computer memories; microprocessors; modems; monitors (computer programmes); computer (periferic) you); computers; computers computers registered (printers for) (programmes of); video screens; processors (control processing units); data processing (apparatus for); computer programmes (recorded programs); programmes of ord enadores, registered; programmes of systems operative recorded (for computers); mouse (data processing); semi conductors, integrated circuit cards or for microprocessors; computer keyboards; treatment of texts (apparatus for).

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
European	PHANTOM	906008	906008	November 29, 1999	(Int'i Class: 9) CD-ROMS, diskettes; audio and video tapes and discs; computer software, computer hardware; electrical and electronic apparatus, parts thereof and fittings therefor, all for facilitating the networking of computers; telecommunications apparatus and instruments and parts and fittings therefor; electrical and electronic apparatus for ensuring uninterruptible power supply to computers; computer devices and computer systems; haptic interfaces, haptic displays and haptic renderers; computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces; mousepads; instructional and teaching apparatus; recorded and interactive media for instructional and teaching purposes; computer software for transmission of data and for file management for use in the field of computer network disaster control. (Int'i Class: 35) Arranging and conducting business seminars and business trade shows; business consultancy, advisory, information and research services; advertising and promotional services. (Int'i Class: 42) Online publication of information relating to the use of computer hardware and computer software; advisory services relating to the creation, development, maintenance and use of websites and of online services; provision of access to online services; leasing access time to computer services; consultancy services relating to the creation, development, maintenance and use of webpages; online provision of information relating to computer hardware and software; consultancy services relating to the creation, development, maintenance and use of webpages; online provision of information relating to computer networking, information technology and the use of computers, computer hardware and computer software, to the creation, development, maintenance and use of webpages; on line services, to leasing access time to computers, to computer software design, to computer software design, to corporate and personal access to and use of the internet, to webpage design services for the

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
European CTM	SENSABLE	905950	905950	May 18, 2000	(Int'l Class: 9) CD-ROMs, diskettes; audio and video tapes and discs; computer software, computer hardware; electrical and electronic apparatus, parts thereof and fittings therefor, all for facilitating the networking of computers; telecommunications apparatus and instruments and parts and fittings therefor; electrical and electronic apparatus for ensuring uninterruptible power supply to computer; computer devices and computer systems; haptic interfaces, haptic displays and haptic renderers; computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces; mousepads; instructional and teaching apparatus; recorded and interactive media for instructional and teaching purposes; computer software for transmission of data and for file management for use in the field of computer network disaster control. (int'l Class: 35) Arranging and conducting business trade shows; business consultancy, advisory, information and research services; advertising and promotional services. (int'l Class: 42) Advisory services relating to computer hardware and computer software; advisory services relating to the creation, development, maintenance and use of websites and of online services; provision of access to online services; leasing access time to computer hardware and software; consultancy services relating to computer hardware and software; consultancy services relating to computer hardware and software; consultancy services relating to the creation, development, maintenance and use of webpages; online provision of information relating to computer software design, research and development software, consultancy services relating to the creation, development, maintenance and use of webpages; online provision of information relating to computer networking, information technology and the use of computer software design, to comporate and personal acces
					maintenance and use of webpages and to the technical, engineering, scientific and legal capabilities and

Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
European CTM	Mark SENSABLE TECHNOLOGIES INC.	906032	Reg. No. 906032	Reg. Date September 29, 2000	(int'l Class: 9) CD-ROMS, diskettes; audio and video tapes and discs; computer software, computer hardware; electrical and electronic apparatus, parts thereof and fittings therefor, all for facilitating the networking of computers; telecommunications apparatus and instruments and parts and fittings therefor; electrical and electronic apparatus for ensuring uninterruptible power supply to computers; computer devices and computer systems; haptic interfaces, haptic displays and haptic renderers; computer information network browser add-on products and computer information network multimedia interfaces; mousepads; instructional and teaching apparatus; recorded and interactive media for instructional and teaching purposes; computer software for transmission of data and for file management for use in the field of computer network disaster control. (Int'l Class: 35) Arranging and conducting business trade shows; business consultancy, advisory, information and research services; advertising and promotional services. (Int'l Class: 42) Advisory services relating to computer hardware and computer software; advisory services relating to the creation, development, maintenance and use of websites and of online services; provision of access to online services; leasing access time to computers; computer software design, research and development services; consultancy services relating to computer hardware and software; consultancy services relating to computer software design, escential and use of webpage design services; consultancy services relating to computer networking, information technology and the use of computers, computer hardware and computer software, to the creation, development, maintenance and use of websites and of online services, to the provision of access to online services, to leasing access time to computers, to computer software design, to computer software design

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Hong	FREEFORM	300271106	300271106	August 19, 2004	(Int'l Class: 09) computer devices and systems, namely, haptic interfaces, haptic interface devices, haptic displays, and haptic renderers for providing haptic feedback, namely, tactile feedback and force-feedback, with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control; computer hardware and computer software for interacting and creating three-dimensional digital content, including 3D designs, 3D models, and computer game development applications and characters on stand-alone computers, multiple computers located anywhere, and computers connected to private or public networks; computer hardware and related computer software for use in designing characters, implements and objects, accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices and generating two dimensional and three dimensional output; computer hardware that provides haptic positional sensing and haptic force feedback and related computer software that enables third-party development of computer software applications; computer hardware and related computer software for positioning and interacting with 3D digital content and digitally capturing 3D data within 3D space with or without haptic feedback; computer software for creating, editing, playing, and recording computer models of virtual musical instruments, computer software and hardware for use in editing, playing, and recording sounds produced by these virtual musical instruments and generating sounds and sound file output; manuals in electronic format and in the form of a computer program, operating and user instructions stored in digital form, on diskettes or CD-ROMs for computers; data access apparatus for use in accessing stored information; data recorded in computer programs; operating and user instructions stored in digital form for computers and computer software, in particular on floppy disks or CD-ROM.
India	FREEFORM	1301069	469623	November 22, 2005	(int'l Class: 09) computer devices and systems namely, haptic interfaces haptic interface devices, and haptic displays, for providing haptic feedback and force-feedback, namely tactile feedback & force-feedbac with respect to real or virtual objects under computer control, related computer software for creating three dimensional computer models, computer software and hardware for use in accessing global computer information networks and interfacing with haptic interface devices included in international class-9.

HLG: 339158

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0017